EDN-H (8) A (2)-1/97-IV Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Email: dir.edu @readiffmail.com, college branch @r Phone No.0177-2653120, 2653575, Ext. 22 fax 01

Dated: Shimla -171001 the, Nov.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read Sh. Subhash Chander Chaudhary, Associate Professor in Zoology Govt.College, Dhaliara, Dist. Kangra, H.P. instead of Govt. College Jukhala and Treasury Officer, Sub. Treasury, Dehra Gopipur, Dist. Kangra instead of T.O., Sub. Treasury, Dhaliara, Dist. Kangra in the Office Order and endst. of even No. dated 28.11.2013.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

2013

Even, No. Dated Endst. Shimla-1

1. 2

6.

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2. The Accountant General, (A&E) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3. The Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury, Dehra Gopipur Distt, Kangra. The Principal, G.C. Dhaliara, Distt Kangra (H.P.) The Technical Officer /I.T. Cell, Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P. Shimla-1 to up load the office order on the Department.web.site. Guard file.

her Education Himachal Pradesh.